GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

No. E- 411584 /55

Dated 19-07-2024

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of public service and for smooth functioning of office works, the following officers are hereby delegated the authority for according approval to first salary proposals of Finance Department, after careful verification of all records and as per norms-

Directorate	Approving Authority
All other directorates of Finance Department	Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment-B) Department
Commissionerate of Taxes, Assam	Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Taxation) Department

This has the approval of Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department

Memo No. E- 411584 /55-A Copy toDated 19-07-2024

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam, for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 3. P.A. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Taxation) Department, for kind information of Secretary.
- 4. The Section Officer, All branches of Finance Department for information.
- 5. Content Manager, Finance (Estt-B) Department for necessary action.

By order etc.,
e-signed
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Finance (Establishment-B) Department